
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 10 OF 10TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION
INTEGRITY ANALYSISAT L-I STATION, JEBEL ALI
POWER STATION.1.#INTRODUCTION :INTEGRITY
ANA
LYSIS, FITNESS FOR SERVICE ASSESSMENT AND
RLA OF CHEMICALDOZING, OILY WASTE, FF FOAM
AND APINA CONDENSATE/AMMONIA TANK AT
DEWAL-1 ST
ATION. CONDUCT INTERNAL/EXTERNAL
INSPECTION AND RECOMMEND NDTANALYSIS (NOT
LIMITED TO THICKNESS AND MPI FOR WELDING
JOINTS) INCOMPLI
ANCE TO API 653. BASED ON FINDINGS IN NDE,
FITNESS FOR SERVICEASSESSMENT SHALL BE
CARRIED OUT AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
REPAIR (IF ANY
)SHALL BE PROVIDED. (QTY 49 TANKS).DETAILS
FOR THE TANKSTHE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE
TANKS ARE AS FOLLOWSEDG SKID FOAM
STORAGE TANK#70S
GA08AA001#VERITICAL TANK WITH TOP COVER#FF
FOAM#BS 4994:87 ASTM D3299#0.600 M X 0.619
M#0.175 M3#ATMOSPHERIC 65C#37 DEG

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CATMOSPHERIC
#GRP#EDG SKID FOAM STORAGE
TANK#70SGA08AA002#VERITICAL TANK WITH TOP
COVER#FF FOAM#BS 4994:87#0.600 M X 0.619
M#0.175 M3#ATMOSPHERIC
 65C#37 DEG CATMOSPHERIC#GRP#BDG SKID
FOAM STORAGE TANK#73SGA08AA002#VERITICAL
TANK WITH TOP COVER#FF FOAM#BS
4994:87#0.800 M X 0.82
5 M#0.375 M3#ATMOSPHERIC 65C#37 DEG
CATMOSPHERIC#GRP#BDG SKID FOAM STORAGE
TANK#74SGA08AA002#VERITICAL TANK WITH TOP
COVER#FF FOAM#B
S 4994:87#0.800 M X 0.825 M#0.375
M3#ATMOSPHERIC 65C#37 DEG
CATMOSPHERIC#GRP#DFO FOR L1 AND L2
STATION  FOAM STORAGE TANK#71SGF03AA0
01#VERITICALTANK WITH TOP COVER#FF FOAM#BS
4994:87#1.7 MX2.2M#4.022 M3#ATMOSPHERIC
65C#37 DEG CATMOSPHERIC#GRP#AMMONIA
DIFFUSION TAN
K NEAR APINA TANK#70QK05BB002#VERTICAL
TANK#AMMONIA CONCENTRATED WATER#BS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

4994:1987#3MX5.7M#40 M3#ATMOSPHERIC 55C#55
DEG CATMOSPHERI
C#GRVE#APINA DRAIN CONDENSATE TANK NEAR
APINA TANK #NA#VERTICAL TANK#CHILLEDWATER
DRAIN CONDENSATE#MANUFACTURER'S
STANDARD#5MX5MX4M#
50 M3#ATMOSPHERIC 55C#55 DEG
CATMOSPHERIC#GRP#APINA DRAIN CONDENSATE
TANK NEAR L STATION
PARKING#71QK09BB002#VERTICAL TANK#CHILLED
W
ATER DRAIN CONDENSATE#MANUFACTURER'S
STANDARD#5MX5MX4M#50 M3#ATMOSPHERIC
55C#55 DEG CATMOSPHERIC#GRP#OILY WATER
COAGULANT TANK ALNOG
 WITH
AGITATOR#70GNN28BB001#VERTICALTANK#OILY
WATER COAGULANT #BS 4994#1M X 1.75 M#5
M3#ATMOSPHERIC 60C#38 DEG
CATMOSPHERIC#GRP#OILY
 WATER FLOCCULATION TANK ALNOG WITH
AGITATOR#70GNN30BB002#VERTICALTANK#OILY
WATER FLOCCULATION#API 650#2M X 3.8 M#10

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

M3#ATMOSPHERIC
60C#38 DEG CATMOSPHERIC#ASTM A 36#OILY
WATER MIXING TANK ALNOG WITH
AGITATOR#70GNN30BB001#VERTICAL TANK#OILY
WATER#API 650#0.8M X 1.
250 M#0.4 M3#ATMOSPHERIC 60C#38 DEG
CATMOSPHERIC#ASTM A 36#OILY WATER
POLYMER TANK ALNOG WITH
AGITATOR#70GNN29BB001#VERTICAL TANK#OI
LY WATER#BS 4994#1M X 1.075 M#0.5
M3#ATMOSPHERIC 60C#38 DEG
CATMOSPHERIC#GRP#OIL SEPERATION
TANK#70GNB31BB001#HORIZONTAL TANK/ TPI#O
ILY WATER#MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD#3.2M X
2.5 M#19 M3#ATMOSPHERIC 60C#38 DEG
CATMOSPHERIC#ASTM A 36#OIL HOLDING
TANK#70GNK40BB001#VER
TICAL TANK#OILY WATER#API 650#1.8MX2.25 M#4.5
M3#ATMOSPHERIC 60C#38 DEG
CATMOSPHERIC#ASTM A 36#OIL SLUDGE
COLLECTION TANK#70GNK41BB0
01#VERTICAL TANK#OILY WATERSLUDGE#API
650#2MX2.8M#7.5 M3#ATMOSPHERIC 60C#38 DEG

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CATMOSPHERIC#ASTM A 36#L1-HRSG71 NH3
STORAGE TANK A#
L1-71QCB01BB001A#VERTICAL AND
CYLINDRICALTANK#AMONIA#NOT AVAILABLE
#1067MM,1524MM, THICKNESS9.5MM
#1360LITTER#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT
#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS
STEELSS316/316L#L1-HRSG71 NH3 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-71QCB01BB001B#VERTICAL AND
CYLINDRICALTANK#AMONIA#
NOT AVAILABLE #1067MM,1524MM,
THICKNESS9.5MM #1360LITTER#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS
STEELSS316/316L#L1-
HRSG71 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-71QCB02BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#NOT AVAILABLE #1067MM,
1524MM, THICKNESS9.5MM#1360
 LITTER#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER HEAD
AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEEL
SS316/316L#L1-HRSG71 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-71QCB02BB001B#VERT
ICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL TANK#ELIMINOX#NOT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AVAILABLE #1067MM, 1524MM,
THICKNESS9.5MM#1360 LITTER#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND AM
BIENT#STAINLESS STEEL SS316/316L#L1-HRSG71
NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-71QCB03BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#NOT AVAILAB
LE #1372MM, 1829MM,  SHELL &BOTTOM
THICKNESS 9.5MM#2700 LITTER#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#WATER HEADAND AMBIENT#STAINLESS
STEEL SS316/31
6L#L1-HRSG71 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-71QCB03BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#NOT AVAILABLE #1372MM,
1829MM,  SHELL &BO
TTOM THICKNESS 9.5MM#2700 LITTER#WATER
HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER HEADAND
AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEEL
SS316/316L#L1-HRSG72 NA3PO4 STORAGE TA
NK A#L1-72QCB03BB001A#VERTICAL
ANDCYLINDRICAL TANK#PHOSPHATE#NOT
AVAILABLE #1372MM, 1829MM,  SHELL &BOTTOM
THICKNESS 9.5MM#2700 LITT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ER#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER HEADAND
AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEEL
SS316/316L#L1-HRSG72 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-72QCB03BB001B#VERTICAL
 ANDCYLINDRICAL TANK#PHOSPHATE#NOT
AVAILABLE #1372MM, 1829MM,  SHELL &BOTTOM
THICKNESS 9.5MM#2700 LITTER#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#WATE
R HEADAND AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEEL
SS316/316L#L1-HRSG72 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-72QCB02BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#NO
T AVAILABLE #1067MM, 1524MM,
THICKNESS9.5MM#1360 LITTER#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS
STEEL SS316/316L#L1-
HRSG72 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-72QCB02BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#NOT AVAILABLE #1067MM,
1524MM, THICKNESS9.5MM#1360
 LITTER#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER HEAD
AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEEL
SS316/316L#L1-HRSG72 NH3 STORAGE TANK

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

A#L1-72QCB01BB001A#VERTI
CAL AND CYLINDRICALTANK#AMONIA#NOT
AVAILABLE #1067MM,1524MM, THICKNESS9.5MM
#1360LITTER#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER
HEAD AND AMBIEN
T#STAINLESS STEELSS316/316L#L1-HRSG72 NH3
STORAGE TANK B#L1-72QCB01BB001B#VERTICAL
AND CYLINDRICALTANK#AMONIA#NOT AVAILABLE
#1067MM,
1524MM, THICKNESS9.5MM #1360LITTER#WATER
HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#STAINLESS
STEELSS316/316L#L1-HRSG73 N2H4 STORAGE TA
NK A#L1-73QCB02BB001A#VERTICAL
ANDCYLINDRICAL TANK#ELIMINOX#NOT AVAILABLE
#1067MM, 1524MM, THICKNESS9.5MM#1360
LITTER#WATER HEAD AND
 AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS
STEEL SS316/316L#L1-HRSG73 N2H4 STORAGE
TANK B#L1-73QCB02BB001B#VERTICAL
ANDCYLINDRICAL TA
NK#ELIMINOX#NOT AVAILABLE #1067MM, 1524MM,
THICKNESS9.5MM#1360 LITTER#WATER HEAD AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS
STEEL
SS316/316L#L1-HRSG73 NH3 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-73QCB01BB001A#VERTICAL AND
CYLINDRICALTANK#AMONIA#NOT AVAILABLE
#1067MM,1524MM, THICKNESS
9.5MM #1360LITTER#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS
STEELSS316/316L#L1-HRSG73 NA3PO4 STORAGE
TANK A#L1-73QCB03
BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#NOT AVAILABLE #1372MM,
1829MM,  SHELL &BOTTOM THICKNESS 9.5MM#2700
LITTER#WATER HEAD A
ND AMBIENT#WATER HEADAND
AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEEL
SS316/316L#L1-HRSG73 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-73QCB03BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
 TANK#PHOSPHATE#NOT AVAILABLE #1372MM,
1829MM,  SHELL &BOTTOM THICKNESS 9.5MM#2700
LITTER#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER
HEADAND AMBIE
NT#STAINLESS STEEL SS316/316L#L1-HRSG73 NH3

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

STORAGE TANK B#L1-73QCB01BB001B#VERTICAL
AND CYLINDRICALTANK#AMONIA#NOT AVAILABLE
#1067M
M,1524MM, THICKNESS9.5MM #1360LITTER#WATER
HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEELSS316/316L#L1-AUX
BOILER 77 NA3PO4
 STORAGE TANK A#L1-77QCB03BB001A#VERTICAL
ANDCYLINDRICAL TANK#PHOSPHATE#NOT
AVAILABLE #1372MM, 1524MM,
THICKNESS9.5MM#2000 LITTER#WA
TER HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEEL SS316/316L#L1-AUX
BOILER 77 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-77QCB03BB001B#VERTI
CAL ANDCYLINDRICAL TANK#PHOSPHATE#NOT
AVAILABLE #1372MM, 1524MM,
THICKNESS9.5MM#2000 LITTER#WATER HEAD AND
AMBIENT#WATER HEAD AND AM
BIENT#STAINLESS STEEL SS316/316L#L1-AUX
BOILER 77 NH3 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-77QCB01BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#NOT AVAILA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BLE #1067MM,1219MM, THICKNESS 9.5MM#1075
LITTER#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER HEAD
AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEEL
SS316/316L#L1-AUX BOIL
ER 77 NH3 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-77QCB01BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#NOT AVAILABLE #1067MM,1219MM,
THICKNESS 9.5MM#1075 LIT
TER#WATER HEAD AND AMBIENT#WATER HEAD
AND AMBIENT#STAINLESS STEEL
SS316/316L#L1-AUX BOILER 77 N2H4 STORAGE
TANK A#L1-77QCB02BB001A#V
ER

2 ITEM-00001 2#EDG SKID FOAM STORAGE
TANK#70SGA08AA002#VERITICAL TANK WITH
TOPCOVER#FF FOAM#

         1 LS

3 ITEM-00001 3#BDG SKID FOAM STORAGE
TANK#73SGA08AA002#VERITICAL TANK WITH
TOPCOVER#FF FOAM#

         1 LS

4 ITEM-00001 4#BDG SKID FOAM STORAGE
TANK#74SGA08AA002#VERITICAL TANK WITH
TOPCOVER#FF FOAM#

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

5 ITEM-00001 5#DFO FOR L1 AND L2 STATION FOAM STORAGE
TANK#71SGF03AA001#VERITICALTANK WITH TOP
COVER#FF FOAM#

         1 LS

6 ITEM-00001 6#AMMONIA DIFFUSION TANK NEAR APINA
TANK#70QK05BB002#VERTICAL TANK#AMMONIA
CONCENTRATED WATER#

         1 LS

7 ITEM-00001 7#APINA DRAIN CONDENSATE TANK NEAR APINA
TANK #NA#VERTICAL TANK#CHILLED WATER DRAIN
CONDENSATE#

         1 LS

8 ITEM-00001 8#APINA DRAIN CONDENSATE TANK NEAR L
STATION PARKING#71QK09BB002#VERTICAL
TANK#CHILLED WATER DRAIN CONDENSATE#

         1 LS

9 ITEM-00001 9#OILY WATER COAGULANT TANK ALNOG WITH
AGITATOR#70GNN28BB001#VERTICALTANK#OILY
WATER COAGULANT #

         1 LS

10 ITEM-00001 10#OILY WATER FLOCCULATION TANK ALNOG WITH
AGITATOR#70GNN30BB002#VERTICAL TANK#OILY
WATER FLOCCULATION#

         1 LS

11 ITEM-00001 11#OILY WATER MIXING TANK ALNOG WITH
AGITATOR#70GNN30BB001#VERTICALTANK#OILY
WATER#

         1 LS

12 ITEM-00001 12#OILY WATER POLYMER TANK ALNOG WITH          1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AGITATOR#70GNN29BB001#VERTICALTANK#OILY
WATER#

13 ITEM-00001 13#OIL SEPERATION
TANK#70GNB31BB001#HORIZONTAL TANK/
TPI#OILY WATER#

         1 LS

14 ITEM-00001 14#OIL HOLDING TANK#70GNK40BB001#VERTICAL
TANK#OILY WATER#

         1 LS

15 ITEM-00001 15#OIL SLUDGE COLLECTION
TANK#70GNK41BB001#VERTICAL TANK#OILY
WATERSLUDGE#

         1 LS

16 ITEM-00001 16#L1-HRSG71 NH3 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-71QCB01BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

         1 LS

17 ITEM-00001 17#L1-HRSG71 NH3 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-71QCB01BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

         1 LS

18 ITEM-00001 18#L1-HRSG71 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-71QCB02BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

19 ITEM-00001 19#L1-HRSG71 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-71QCB02BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

20 ITEM-00001 20#L1-HRSG71 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-71QCB03BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#

         1 LS

21 ITEM-00001 21#L1-HRSG71 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-71QCB03BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#

         1 LS

22 ITEM-00001 22#L1-HRSG72 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-72QCB03BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#

         1 LS

23 ITEM-00001 23#L1-HRSG72 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-72QCB03BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#

         1 LS

24 ITEM-00001 24#L1-HRSG72 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-72QCB02BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

25 ITEM-00001 25#L1-HRSG72 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-72QCB02BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

26 ITEM-00001 26#L1-HRSG72 NH3 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-72QCB01BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

         1 LS

27 ITEM-00001 27#L1-HRSG72 NH3 STORAGE TANK          1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

B#L1-72QCB01BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

28 ITEM-00001 28#L1-HRSG73 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-73QCB02BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

29 ITEM-00001 29#L1-HRSG73 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-73QCB02BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

30 ITEM-00001 30#L1-HRSG73 NH3 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-73QCB01BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

         1 LS

31 ITEM-00001 31#L1-HRSG73 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-73QCB03BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#

         1 LS

32 ITEM-00001 32#L1-HRSG73 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-73QCB03BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#

         1 LS

33 ITEM-00001 33#L1-HRSG73 NH3 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-73QCB01BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

         1 LS

34 ITEM-00001 34#L1-AUX BOILER 77 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-77QCB03BB001A#VERTICALAND CYLINDRICAL

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TANK#PHOSPHATE#

35 ITEM-00001 35#L1-AUX BOILER 77 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-77QCB03BB001B#VERTICALAND CYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#

         1 LS

36 ITEM-00001 36#L1-AUX BOILER 77 NH3 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-77QCB01BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

         1 LS

37 ITEM-00001 37#L1-AUX BOILER 77 NH3 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-77QCB01BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

         1 LS

38 ITEM-00001 38#L1-AUX BOILER 77 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-77QCB02BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

39 ITEM-00001 39#L1-AUX BOILER 77 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-77QCB02BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

40 ITEM-00001 40#L1-AUX BOILER 76 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-76QCB02BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

41 ITEM-00001 41#L1-AUX BOILER 76 N2H4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-76QCB02BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page16 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

42 ITEM-00001 42#L1-AUX BOILER 76 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-76QCB03BB001A#VERTICALAND CYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#

         1 LS

43 ITEM-00001 43#L1-AUX BOILER 76 NA3PO4 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-76QCB03BB001B#VERTICALAND CYLINDRICAL
TANK#PHOSPHATE#

         1 LS

44 ITEM-00001 44#L1-AUX BOILER 76 NH3 STORAGE TANK
A#L1-76QCB01BB001A#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

         1 LS

45 ITEM-00001 45#L1-AUX BOILER 76 NH3 STORAGE TANK
B#L1-76QCB01BB001B#VERTICAL ANDCYLINDRICAL
TANK#AMONIA#

         1 LS

46 ITEM-00001 46#L1-WET PRESERVATION STORAGE TANK N2H4
A#L1-70QCB04BB001A#VERTICALAND CYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

47 ITEM-00001 47#L1-WET PRESERVATION STORAGE TANK N2H4
B#L1-70QCB04BB001B#VERTICALAND CYLINDRICAL
TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

48 ITEM-00001 48#L1-CCW CORROSION INHIBITOR STORAGE TANK
A#L1-70QCB05BB001A#VERTICAL AND
CYLINDRICAL TANK#ELIMINOX#

         1 LS

49 ITEM-00001 49#L1-CCW CORROSION INHIBITOR STORAGE TANK          1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page17 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

A#L1-70QCB05BB001B#VERTICAL AND
CYLINDRICAL TANK#ELIMINOX#

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Integrity analysis, Fitness for service assessment and RLA of chemical

dozing, oily waste, ff and Apina condensate/Ammonia tank at DEWA L-1

station.(Qty 49 tanks.

Nadeem 048140679 nadeem.ahmad@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page18 of 19 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332500431
DATE : 10.02.2025

REQ TITLE : Integrity analysis, Fitness f

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0017 - L STORE-SPAR&CHE

CLOSING DATE : 19.02.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032500639

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page19 of 19 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


